Village of Riverdale

Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees Park Elementary School 14200 S. Wentworth Ave Tuesday, June 30, 2020 7:00 pm

AGENDA

I.CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES DATED: 3/3/20, 3/10/20, 3/12/20 AND 3/26/20
- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS

APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY, JUNE 26, 2020

- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS SUPPORTING A STATE OF EMERGENCY AND APPROVING AN EXECUTIVE ORDER PROTECTING THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE AND PROVIDING RELIEF TO THE RESIDENTS AND BUSINESS COMMUNITY.
 - 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING A POLICY BANNING THE USE OF CHOKEHOLDS BY POLICE OFFICERS WITHIN THE

VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS

- 3. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING A DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ON THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN 14040 PARNELL, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS.
- 4. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING A DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ON THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN 14319 CLARK STREET, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS.
- 5. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING A DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ON THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN 537 PACESETTER PARKWAY, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS.
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT REGARDING THE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT.
- 7. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE ORGANIZATION AND CREATION OF A NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION TO ORGANIZE, MANAGE AND CREATE MEMORIALS FOR THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE'S MILITARY VETERANS.
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF AN EMPLOYEE DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY.
- 9. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE AND THE VILLAGE OF THORNTON REGARDING A MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL TASK FORCE TO DETER STREET GANGS, NARCOTICS, AND CRIMINAL ACTIVITY.
- 10. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN

AGREEMENT WITH TAYLOR MEDIA, INC FOR VILLAGE MEDIA SERVICES.

- 11. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST BIDDER FOR THE 2020 PROGRAM YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM.
- 12. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH KURTZ AMBULANCE SERVICES, INC FOR THE PROVISION OF AMBULANCE SERVICES.
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XI. ADJOURNMENT